26th November 
2021 and noted the contents. At the outset we 
sincerely thank you for your concern towards our 
Congregation. 

We have received your generous contribution for 
the relief measures and utilized it in an effective 
way. The amount of INR 2, 07,691/- (Two lakhs 
seven thousand six hundred and ninety-one only) 
has been credited in our local bank account on 2nd 
July 2021. Your generous contribution is very 

useful during this crucial juncture. We will send 
the report shortly with necessary documents. Due 
to heavy rain and power shut down, we are unable